
Islington volunteer days 
DATE LOCATION TIME AREA 

Mon 5TH OCT Tufnell Park  Playing Fields, N19 
 

10 - NOON North 

Wed 7th OCT New River Walk, N1 10 - NOON South 

Thurs 8th OCT Caledonian Park, N7 10 - NOON Central  

Mon 12th OCT Foxham Gardens, N19 10 - NOON North 

Tue 13th OCT St Mary Magdalene’s Gardens, N7 10 - NOON Central  

Tue 13th OCT New River Walk, N1 10 – NOON  South 

Mon 19th OCT Dartmouth Park, N19 10 - NOON North 

Wed 21st OCT Colebrook Row Gardens, N1  10 - NOON South 

Thurs 22nd OCT Caledonian Park , N7 10 - NOON Central 

Mon 26th OCT Whittington Park, N19  10 - NOON North 

Tue 27th OCT Thornhill Crescent, N1 10 - NOON Central  

Wed 28th OCT Vincent Terrace, Regents Canal, N1  10 - NOON South 

Mon 2nd Nov  Whittington Park, N19 10 - NOON North  

Tue 3rd Nov Joseph Grimaldi Park, N1 10 - NOON  Central 

Wed 4th Nov St Luke’s Gardens, EC1 10 – NOON  South 

Mon 9th Nov  Dartmouth Park, N19 10 - NOON North 

Tue 10th Nov Joseph Grimaldi Park, N1 10 - NOON Central 

Wed 11th Nov Spa Green, EC1  10 - NOON South 

Mon 16th Nov  Girdlestone Park, N19 10 - NOON North 

Wed 18th Nov Thornhill Crescent, N1 10 - NOON Central  



Wed 18th Nov New River Walk, N1 10 - NOON South 

Mon 23rd Nov Devenant Road Open Space, N19 10 - NOON North 

Tue 24th Nov Thornhill Crescent, N1 10 - NOON Central  

Wed 25th Nov New River Walk, N1 10 - NOON South 

 


